## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 22-

## Introduced by Council Member \_\_\_\_\_

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH DAY WIRELESS SYSTEMS FOR CONVERSION OF ALL FIRE STATION ALERTING SYSTEMS TO MAKE THEM COMPATIBLE WITH THE NEW ALERTING SYSTEM AT THE FIRE STATION 6/FIRE TRAINING CENTER IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED \$300,000

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 19-011, on January 22, 2019, fire station alerting system alerting was sole sourced to Locution Systems; and

WHEREAS, the construction of the new Fire Station 6 includes the Locution Systems station alerting system; and

WHEREAS, all remaining fire stations will need to be converted to the Locution Systems station alerting system; and

WHEREAS, Locution Systems station alerting equipment are installed by certified installers; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward received one cost proposal in the amount of \$268,348 from certified installer Day Wireless Systems.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the City of Hayward, an agreement with Day Wireless Systems for the conversion of the fire station alerting system for all fire stations to make all systems compatible with the system at the new Fire Station 6/Fire Training Center (FS6/FTC) in an amount not-to-exceed \$300,000.

## ATTACHMENT II

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA \_\_\_\_\_, 2022

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: **COUNCIL MEMBERS:** MAYOR:

NOES: **COUNCIL MEMBERS:** 

- ABSTAIN: **COUNCIL MEMBERS:**
- ABSENT: **COUNCIL MEMBERS:**

ATTEST: \_\_\_\_\_\_ City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward